

**VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
 2019 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

DATE: February 12, 2019

| ITEM # | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC. | | ACQUA CONTRACTORS | | GERARDI SEWER & WATER CO. | |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 20101100 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 125 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 8,125.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,125.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 6,875.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| *20101200 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 50 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| *25200100 | SODDING, SPECIAL, 6" | SQ YD | 1,000 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 86 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 9,460.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 860.00 |
| *40201000 | AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS | EACH | 50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| *42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 5,362.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 90 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,062.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| *44201723 | CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 5,635 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 309,925.00 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 183,137.50 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 202,860.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 202,860.00 |
| 55100300 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| *55100400 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| *55100500 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 4,455.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,240.00 |
| *55100700 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 225.00 |
| *55100900 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| *55101600 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| *56102000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 4" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| *56103000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6" | FOOT | 280 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 16,800.00 |
| *56103100 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8" | FOOT | 1,320 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 125,400.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 105,600.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 112,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 132,000.00 |
| *56103200 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 10" | FOOT | 6,335 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 665,175.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 570,150.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 570,150.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 665,175.00 |
| *56103300 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| *56104800 | GATE VALVE, 4" | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 1,275.00 |
| *56104900 | GATE VALVE, 6" | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 1,475.00 |
| *56105000 | GATE VALVE, 8" | EACH | 5 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 9,375.00 |
| *56105100 | GATE VALVE, 10" | EACH | 13 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 29,250.00 |
| *56400820 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX | EACH | 13 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 62,400.00 |
| *56400820 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 5 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| *60248700 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 2 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| *60249000 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 18 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 49,500.00 |
| *70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 133,000.00 | \$ 133,000.00 | \$ 15,842.00 | \$ 15,842.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$ 88,000.00 |
| *X0327576 | TEMPORARY PATCHING | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| *X5610004 | DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS | LBS | 9,200 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 |
| *X5610706 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| *X5610708 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| *X5610710 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 10 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 |
| *X5610712 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 30.00 |
| *X5620102 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 71 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 149,100.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 127,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 127,800.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 134,900.00 |
| *X5620104 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 78 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 202,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 171,600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 187,200.00 |
| *Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *Z0041900 | POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT | FOOT | 7,965 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 3,186.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 |
| *Z0056604 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| *Z0056606 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 4,340.00 |
| *Z0056608 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24,300.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 25,920.00 |
| *Z0056610 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| *Z0056612 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 5,950.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| *Z0056622 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| *Z0056626 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 48" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,125.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| *XX000868 | SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED | CU YD | 8,980 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 359,200.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 89.80 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 179,600.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 89.80 |
| *XX003668 | PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| *XX004689 | SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 38 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| *NA | ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| *NA | AS-BUILT DRAWINGS | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| *NA | LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| *NA | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 200 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| *NA | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| *NA | MAGNESIUM ANODE BAG | EACH | 12 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 4" | EACH | 2 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 6" | EACH | 6 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 8" | EACH | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 10" | EACH | 40 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| *NA | WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - DISCONNECT AND CAP | EACH | 13 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 55,250.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 49,400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL= \$ 2,505,645.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 1,634,784.30 | | TOTAL= \$ 1,835,000.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 1,845,851.80 | |

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.

**VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
 2019 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

DATE: February 12, 2019

| ITEM # | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | PATNICK CONSTRUCTION | | TRINE CONSTRUCTION | | MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | CECCHIN PLUMBING | |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 20101100 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 125 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 97.45 | \$ 12,181.25 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 15,625.00 |
| *20101200 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 128.80 | \$ 6,440.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| *25200100 | SODDING, SPECIAL, 6" | SQ YD | 1,000 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 14.45 | \$ 14,450.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 12,250.00 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 86 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 7,224.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 9,890.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,900.00 |
| *40201000 | AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS | EACH | 50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| *42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 9,075.00 | \$ 9.35 | \$ 7,713.75 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 10,890.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 90 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 54.60 | \$ 4,914.00 | \$ 67.20 | \$ 6,048.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,031.25 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| *44201723 | CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 5,635 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 225,400.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 236,670.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 225,400.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 253,575.00 |
| 55100300 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| *55100400 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| *55100500 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 40.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,075.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,430.00 |
| *55100700 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| *55100900 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 665.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| *55101600 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| *56102000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 4" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 96.40 | \$ 3,374.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 1,820.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,975.00 |
| *56103000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6" | FOOT | 280 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 8,120.00 | \$ 85.20 | \$ 23,856.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 16,520.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25,200.00 |
| *56103100 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8" | FOOT | 1,320 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 89,760.00 | \$ 93.05 | \$ 122,826.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 104,280.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 125,400.00 |
| *56103200 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 10" | FOOT | 6,335 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 513,135.00 | \$ 96.40 | \$ 610,694.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 563,815.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 665,175.00 |
| *56103300 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 2,490.00 | \$ 211.75 | \$ 6,352.50 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| *56104800 | GATE VALVE, 4" | EACH | 1 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 1,441.00 | \$ 1,441.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| *56104900 | GATE VALVE, 6" | EACH | 1 | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 1,609.00 | \$ 1,609.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| *56105000 | GATE VALVE, 8" | EACH | 5 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,006.60 | \$ 10,033.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *56105100 | GATE VALVE, 10" | EACH | 13 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 2,633.80 | \$ 34,239.40 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 37,050.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| *56400820 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX | EACH | 13 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 72,800.00 | \$ 5,265.60 | \$ 68,452.80 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 64,350.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 |
| *56400820 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 5 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 2,795.00 | \$ 13,975.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| *60248700 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 2 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,356.55 | \$ 4,713.10 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| *60249000 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 18 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 26,460.00 | \$ 2,826.95 | \$ 50,885.10 | \$ 1,975.00 | \$ 35,550.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 |
| *70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 12,450.00 | \$ 12,450.00 | \$ 53,350.00 | \$ 53,350.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| *X0327576 | TEMPORARY PATCHING | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| *X5610004 | DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS | LBS | 9,200 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| *X5610706 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 57.80 | \$ 1,156.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| *X5610708 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 57.80 | \$ 1,156.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| *X5610710 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 10 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 57.80 | \$ 578.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| *X5610712 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 57.80 | \$ 1,734.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| *X5620102 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 71 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 171,820.00 | \$ 2,187.00 | \$ 155,277.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 124,250.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 184,600.00 |
| *X5620104 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 78 | \$ 3,225.00 | \$ 251,550.00 | \$ 3,313.35 | \$ 258,441.30 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 167,700.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 234,000.00 |
| *Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 7,340.00 | \$ 7,340.00 | \$ 16,900.00 | \$ 16,900.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| *Z0041900 | POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT | FOOT | 7,965 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 5,177.25 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 4,380.75 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 11,947.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 |
| *Z0056604 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 123.80 | \$ 8,666.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 4,060.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| *Z0056606 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 132.75 | \$ 9,292.50 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 4,760.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| *Z0056608 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,150.00 | \$ 118.20 | \$ 47,871.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 30,375.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 28,350.00 |
| *Z0056610 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 191.00 | \$ 4,775.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 1,975.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| *Z0056612 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 183.15 | \$ 6,410.25 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 3,045.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| *Z0056622 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 413.15 | \$ 8,263.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| *Z0056626 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 48" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 543.70 | \$ 13,592.50 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| *XX000868 | SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED | CU YD | 8,980 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 215,520.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 89.80 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 224,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 8,980.00 |
| *XX003668 | PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| *XX004689 | SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 38 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 3,116.00 | \$ 169.10 | \$ 6,425.80 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 47,500.00 |
| *NA | ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 11,363.80 | \$ 11,363.80 | \$ 19,750.00 | \$ 19,750.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| *NA | AS-BUILT DRAWINGS | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,685.00 | \$ 3,685.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| *NA | LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| *NA | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 200 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| *NA | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 81.90 | \$ 20,475.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 19,750.00 |
| *NA | MAGNESIUM ANODE BAG | EACH | 12 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 160.45 | \$ 1,925.40 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 4" | EACH | 2 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 64.95 | \$ 129.90 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 6" | EACH | 6 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 408.00 | \$ 85.15 | \$ 510.90 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 8" | EACH | 10 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 113.15 | \$ 1,131.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 10" | EACH | 40 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 135.50 | \$ 5,420.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| *NA | WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - DISCONNECT AND CAP | EACH | 13 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 49,400.00 | \$ 3,436.80 | \$ 44,678.40 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 50,050.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 81,250.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL= \$ 1,896,484.25 | | TOTAL= \$ 1,899,163.45 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,118,370.50 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,214,425.00 | |

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.

**VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
 2019 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

DATE: February 12, 2019

| ITEM # | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | MARTAM CONSTRUCTION | | UNO CONSTRUCTION | | JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION | | AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION | |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 20101100 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 125 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 31,250.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 8,125.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *20101200 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 50 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| *25200100 | SODDING, SPECIAL, 6" | SQ YD | 1,000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 86 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 15,910.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 8,170.00 |
| *40201000 | AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS | EACH | 50 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| *42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 5,362.50 |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 90 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 2,970.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,125.00 |
| *44201723 | CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 5,635 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 304,290.00 | \$ 34.75 | \$ 195,816.25 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 304,290.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 309,925.00 |
| 55100300 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 1,960.00 |
| *55100400 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 2,030.00 |
| *55100500 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,150.00 |
| *55100700 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 850.00 |
| *55100900 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,260.00 |
| *55101600 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| *56102000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 4" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,975.00 | \$ 72.50 | \$ 2,537.50 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| *56103000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6" | FOOT | 280 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 26,880.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 23,800.00 | \$ 78.50 | \$ 21,980.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 18,200.00 |
| *56103100 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8" | FOOT | 1,320 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 142,560.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 110,880.00 | \$ 86.50 | \$ 114,180.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 99,000.00 |
| *56103200 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 10" | FOOT | 6,335 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 646,170.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 532,140.00 | \$ 99.50 | \$ 630,332.50 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 601,825.00 |
| *56103300 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 4,740.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 113.00 | \$ 3,390.00 |
| *56104800 | GATE VALVE, 4" | EACH | 1 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| *56104900 | GATE VALVE, 6" | EACH | 1 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| *56105000 | GATE VALVE, 8" | EACH | 5 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *56105100 | GATE VALVE, 10" | EACH | 13 | \$ 2,680.00 | \$ 34,840.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 31,200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 |
| *56400820 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX | EACH | 13 | \$ 4,670.00 | \$ 60,710.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 83,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 80,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| *56400820 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 5 | \$ 3,420.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 28,750.00 |
| *60248700 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 2 | \$ 3,220.00 | \$ 6,440.00 | \$ 2,975.00 | \$ 5,950.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| *60249000 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 18 | \$ 3,610.00 | \$ 64,980.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 64,800.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 48,600.00 |
| *70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 |
| *X0327576 | TEMPORARY PATCHING | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *X5610004 | DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS | LBS | 9,200 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 36,800.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 138,000.00 |
| *X5610706 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| *X5610708 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| *X5610710 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 10 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| *X5610712 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| *X5620102 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 71 | \$ 2,620.00 | \$ 186,020.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 163,300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 149,100.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 205,900.00 |
| *X5620104 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 78 | \$ 3,320.00 | \$ 258,960.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 218,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 218,400.00 | \$ 3,950.00 | \$ 308,100.00 |
| *Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| *Z0041900 | POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT | FOOT | 7,965 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 |
| *Z0056604 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 4,340.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| *Z0056606 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 4,620.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| *Z0056608 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 35,640.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 23,490.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 28,350.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 24,705.00 |
| *Z0056610 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| *Z0056612 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 141.00 | \$ 4,935.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,850.00 |
| *Z0056622 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| *Z0056626 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 48" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 731.00 | \$ 18,275.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,625.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 6,875.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| *XX000868 | SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED | CU YD | 8,980 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 8,980.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 359,200.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 341,240.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 89.80 |
| *XX003668 | PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| *XX004689 | SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 38 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 15,580.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 24,700.00 |
| *NA | ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| *NA | AS-BUILT DRAWINGS | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| *NA | LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| *NA | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 200 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| *NA | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 28,750.00 |
| *NA | MAGNESIUM ANODE BAG | EACH | 12 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 4" | EACH | 2 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 6" | EACH | 6 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 8" | EACH | 10 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 10" | EACH | 40 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| *NA | WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - DISCONNECT AND CAP | EACH | 13 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 35,360.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 75,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL= \$ 2,247,740.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,250,401.25 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,283,587.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,351,167.30 | |

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.

**VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
 2019 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

DATE: February 12, 2019

| ITEM # | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | CERNIGLIA CO. | | ALAMP CONSTRUCTION | | JOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTION | | ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO INC. | |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 20101100 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 125 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 11,875.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,125.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 22,500.00 |
| *20101200 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 50 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| *25200100 | SODDING, SPECIAL, 6" | SQ YD | 1,000 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 86 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 9,030.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 15,050.00 | \$ 140.65 | \$ 12,095.90 |
| *40201000 | AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS | EACH | 50 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 136.50 | \$ 6,825.00 |
| *42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 8.20 | \$ 6,765.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7,425.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 11.35 | \$ 9,363.75 |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 90 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 4,590.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 26.25 | \$ 2,362.50 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 825 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 15.40 | \$ 12,705.00 |
| *44201723 | CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 5,635 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 281,750.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 225,400.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 214,130.00 | \$ 35.90 | \$ 202,296.50 |
| 55100300 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 46.65 | \$ 3,265.50 |
| *55100400 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 18.65 | \$ 1,305.50 |
| *55100500 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 15.70 | \$ 6,358.50 |
| *55100700 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 625.00 |
| *55100900 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 22.15 | \$ 775.25 |
| *55101600 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 27.45 | \$ 549.00 |
| *56102000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 4" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 104.10 | \$ 3,643.50 |
| *56103000 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6" | FOOT | 280 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 12,040.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 112.85 | \$ 31,598.00 |
| *56103100 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8" | FOOT | 1,320 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 79,200.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 112,200.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 161,040.00 | \$ 95.30 | \$ 125,796.00 |
| *56103200 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 10" | FOOT | 6,335 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 506,800.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 601,825.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 804,545.00 | \$ 100.35 | \$ 635,717.25 |
| *56103300 | WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 224.25 | \$ 6,727.50 |
| *56104800 | GATE VALVE, 4" | EACH | 1 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,045.00 | \$ 1,045.00 |
| *56104900 | GATE VALVE, 6" | EACH | 1 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,187.00 | \$ 1,187.00 |
| *56105000 | GATE VALVE, 8" | EACH | 5 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,565.00 | \$ 7,825.00 |
| *56105100 | GATE VALVE, 10" | EACH | 13 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 55,250.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 41,600.00 | \$ 2,112.00 | \$ 27,456.00 |
| *56400820 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX | EACH | 13 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 81,250.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 91,000.00 | \$ 4,669.00 | \$ 60,697.00 |
| *56400820 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 5 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 777.00 | \$ 3,885.00 |
| *60248700 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 2 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,412.00 | \$ 4,824.00 |
| *60249000 | VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL | EACH | 18 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 52,920.00 |
| *70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 69,934.00 | \$ 69,934.00 |
| *X0327576 | TEMPORARY PATCHING | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 13,250.00 | \$ 23.95 | \$ 5,987.50 |
| *X5610004 | DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS | LBS | 9,200 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 55,200.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 110,400.00 | \$ 5.30 | \$ 48,760.00 |
| *X5610706 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 940.00 |
| *X5610708 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 940.00 |
| *X5610710 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10" | FOOT | 10 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 490.00 |
| *X5610712 | WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| *X5620102 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 71 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 234,300.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 156,200.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 184,600.00 | \$ 3,622.00 | \$ 257,162.00 |
| *X5620104 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2" | EACH | 78 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 273,000.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 206,700.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 257,400.00 | \$ 3,118.00 | \$ 243,204.00 |
| *Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 19,607.00 | \$ 19,607.00 |
| *Z0041900 | POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT | FOOT | 7,965 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 3,584.25 |
| *Z0056604 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| *Z0056606 | STORM SEWER (WATERMAIN REQUIREMENTS), 10" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,350.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 8,750.00 |
| *Z0056608 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12" | FOOT | 405 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 21,465.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 38,475.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 44,550.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 46,170.00 |
| *Z0056610 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| *Z0056612 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 18" | FOOT | 35 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,275.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 167.25 | \$ 5,853.75 |
| *Z0056622 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 36" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 523.15 | \$ 10,463.00 |
| *Z0056626 | STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 48" | FOOT | 25 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 23,125.00 |
| *XX000868 | SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED | CU YD | 8,980 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 287,360.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 269,400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,900.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 449,000.00 |
| *XX003668 | PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,745.00 | \$ 2,745.00 |
| *XX004689 | SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 38 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 72,200.00 | \$ 134.80 | \$ 5,122.40 |
| *NA | ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,776.00 | \$ 1,776.00 |
| *NA | AS-BUILT DRAWINGS | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,065.00 | \$ 10,065.00 |
| *NA | LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE | L. SUM | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| *NA | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 200 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 59.40 | \$ 11,880.00 |
| *NA | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 250 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 19,750.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 76.35 | \$ 19,087.50 |
| *NA | MAGNESIUM ANODE BAG | EACH | 12 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 183.00 | \$ 2,196.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 4" | EACH | 2 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 6" | EACH | 6 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 384.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 8" | EACH | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 860.00 |
| *NA | RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 10" | EACH | 40 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 4,640.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 109.00 | \$ 4,360.00 |
| *NA | WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - DISCONNECT AND CAP | EACH | 13 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL= \$ 2,410,572.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,447,926.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,574,805.00 | | TOTAL= \$ 2,751,105.05 | |

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.